Features
n	 Integral safety relay
n	� 3rd-party agency analysis (exida™) and self-certified based on
FMEDA analysis and internal audit
n	� Meets Performance Level ‘c’ as defined by the Machinery Directive
(Category 1)
n	� Meets Performance Level ‘d’ as defined by the Machinery Directive
(Category 3)

SIL1 :	� Applicable mV/V and mA-HART sensors
SIL2 :	� Applicable mA sensors
	 Ordering Guide
Order Guardian features as an option code at the end of the product model code. For example, PT-XX-XXX-XX-XXX
Guardian Series
GCx = Performance Level ‘c’ to EN ISO 13849-1 Machinery Directive, where
“x” is the relay threshold as a % of full scale for the pressure range. Select
“x’ as a number from 10% to 100% in ten percent increments, expressed as
a single digit — “1”=10%; “2”=20%; “3”=30% and so on to “0”=100%.
Values between 10% increments are not acceptable (e.g. 73%)
Example: GC9 = PL‘c’ with a relay switch threshold of 90% of full scale
All dimensions are inches (mm) unless otherwise specified.
©2015. Dynisco reserves the right to make changes without notice.
Refer to www.Dynicso.com for access to Operator Manual and other support documentation.
DDS276083 DOC012215 Guardian Series Pressure Sensors For Safety Assurance 3
	 Dimensions
2. DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL AND FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
3. NOT ALL CONFIGURATIONS & OPTIONS ARE SHOWN, CONSULT FACTORY.
1. DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [ MILLIMETERS ].
NOTES:
9.78
248.4
.307
.305
7.80
7.75

6.00
152.4
.214
5.44
.50
12.7
  
3.00
76.2
1/2-20 UNF-2A   .62
[ 15.8 ]
45°
44°
30'
30'
.44
11.18
.414
.412
10.52
10.46

1.06
26.9
BENDIX CONNECTOR  PC02E-12-8P OR EQUIVALENT
MATING CONNECTOR  PC06A-12-8S (SR) OR EQUIVALENT
1.50
38.1

.42
10.7

HEX
.47
11.9
A
A
VIEW A-A
A
ALIGNMENT KEYWAY